AN ORDINANCE VACATING THAT PORTION OF THE PLAT OF FAIRHAVEN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF WARRENTON AS FOUND IN THE BOOK OF PLATS OF CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON, LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF FOURTH STREET.

Whereas on the 7th day of May, 1917, The Warrenton Investment Company, a corporation, and the Western Oregon Corporation, a corporation, filed with the Auditor of the City of Warrenton their petition for the vacation of Fairhaven Addition to the City of Warrenton, and

Whereas your petitioners have fully set forth the reasons of said vacation of said Addition and a distinct discription of such persons and corporations effected thereby and the COUNCIL being fully advised in the premises,

NOW THEREFORE THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS;

That all of that portion of that certain property known as FAIRHAVEN ADDITION to the City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon, lying south of the south line of Fourth Street in said ADDITION, as laid out in a certain plat on file with the County Clerk of Clatsop County, Oregon, and being more particularly described as follows; The West one-half of the Northeast one-fourth and the Northwest one-fourth of the Southeast one-fourth of Section 17, T. 8 N., R. 10 W of the W. M., together with all the Streets included in the bounds of said plat, lying south of the south line of Fourth Street, be and the same is hereby wacated.

PASSED by the Council this day of May, 1917. May 17th 1917.

Mayor of City of Warrenton. attest

> Auditør of the City of Warrenton.